(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Nikita Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-984 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 03 Sept 2000 Application Received | 24-04-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 113162 ICrlllselzjlfrfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 18-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1| Ex-Employee Verification Team 07-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 01-05-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Dasharatha Dhir (Constable) 24-04-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 24-04-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Asst. Registrar 01-05-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 24-04-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 18-07-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 24-04-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 24-04-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 16-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page1/1



LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Accenture Solutions Pvt. Ltd Accenture Solutions Pvt. Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Nikita Nikita

Emp Code: 13801715 13801715

From: 17-04-2024 17-04-2024

To: 23-12-2024 23-12-2024

Designation: Packaged App Development Packaged App Development
Associate Associate

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Resigned

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Ex-Employee Verification
Team of Accenture Solutions Pvt. Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Ex-Employee Verification Team

Report Verified Date: 07-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Fram: India, ExEmp.Verify <India ExEmp Verify@accenture. coms

Sent: Wednesday, 7 May, 2025 06:03 PM

To: ex-employment @goldguestgiobal.in

Subject: Ex-Employes Verification - ex-employmeant@goldguestiglobal.in
Hi

]

Flease find below the details of the employes as per our records:

13801715 | Mikita Chovhon | 17Apr24 | 23Dec2d ackaged App Development Associat Software Engineering ___ |Resi

If information is not provided for any employee in the above table, then it may be due 10 occurrence of one or more of the following scenarios...

- Letter of Authorization [LOA) signed by employee is not received
* Solution: Mease resend your request with Letter of Authorization (LOA]) signed by employee, authorizing us to share hisfher details with you

- Employee 1D is not received / Incorrect Employee 1D received
* Splution: Please resend your request with accurate B digits employee'’s Accenture employee 1D

- Request received directly from employes, instead of employer or verification agency
* Solution: Please route your request through your current employer
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Graphic Era Hill University

Graphic Era Hill University

Name Of The Candidate:

Nikita

Nikita

Enroll No: PV-21010132 PV-21010132

Degree: Master of Computer Application Master of Computer Application
Major: Computer Application Computer Application

Month And Year Of Passing: 2023 2023

Certification Issued Date: 2023-10 2023-10

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Graphic Era Hill
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 01-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-984

GQ-AMRSN-984

Candidate Name:

Nikita

Nikita

Date Of Birth:

03-09-2000

03-09-2000

Father Name:

Hukam singh chauhan

Hukam singh chauhan

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal -
Advocate with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check as

Addressl: Lane no.- 15, shivaji nagar, Lane no.- 15, shivaji nagar,
Rishikesh,Near Rishikesh,Near
Aiims,Uttarakhand-249203 Aiims,Uttarakhand-249203

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Dasharatha Dhir

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Dasharatha Dhir (Constable)

Report Verified Date:

24-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRSMN-954

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Mikita

FATHER NAME

Hukam singh chauhan

DATE OF BIRTH

13-Seprember-2000

ADDRISS OF THE APPLICANT

Lane no.- 15, shivaji nagar, Rishikesh,Near Aiims,Uttarakhand-249203

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Adims IDPL Police Station

MNAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER

MNA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER

(1352-T12685

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

24-April-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Dasharatha Dhir, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

As on the date of thas search and as per the online litigaton database there 15 no Civil or Criminal case institoted against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jursdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lidgation datahase there is no Civil or Criminal case instiruted against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The information is subjeet to the search conducted within the Jursdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cerrificate.

Yours Truly

A Jpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: BWHPN7611Q BWHPN7611Q

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

24-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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Annexure 4 (b)

e-Filing aywhes Anytime R, Call Us v @ English v
Incame Tax Department, Government of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 You have successfully verified through mobile OTE. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Name
BWHPN7611Q NXXXKA
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal
University

Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal
University

Name Of The Candidate: Nikita Nikita

Enroll No: G182320039 G182320039

Degree: Bachelor of Computer Application Bachelor of Computer Application
Major: Computer Application Computer Application

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2021-11 2021-11

Sl No: 0546042 0546042

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Asst. Registrar of Hemvati

Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Asst. Registrar

Report Verified Date:

01-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

Mame of the Student
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Enfolment No. - SG182320030
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-984

GQ-AMRSN-984

Candidate Name:

Nikita

Nikita

Date Of Birth:

03-09-2000

03-09-2000

Father Name:

Hukam singh chauhan

Hukam singh chauhan

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: Lane no.- 15, shivaji nagar, Lane no.- 15, shivaji nagar,
Rishikesh,Near Rishikesh,Near
Aiims,Uttarakhand-249203 Aiims,Uttarakhand-249203

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

24-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSN-984
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Mikita

FATHER NAME Hukam singh chauhan
DATE OF BIRTH 03-September-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Lane no.- 15, shivaji nagar, Rishikesh,Near Afims,Uttarakhand-249203

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 24-April-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCIUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online liigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

MNurmber raised before us. The information is subject o the search condueted within the Jurisdictonal limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information 15 subject o the search condueted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

conceriied court. This mformaton may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

il fped

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Nikita

Nikita

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-984 GQ-AMRSN-984
Employee Id: 113162 113162
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

18-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGY FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMEMNTS
Mame Mikita Mikita
DOB 03-5ep-00 03-5ep-00
Post Graduation

Mame of the Board / Schoaol

Graphic Era Hill University

Graphic Era Hill University

Course MCA MCA
Specialization / Major Computer Applications Computer Applications
Year of Passing 2023 2023

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Mame of the Board / Schoaol

Hemvati Nandan Bahugina Garhwal

Hemvati Mandan Bahugina Garhwal University

Course

BCA

BCA

Specialization / Major

Computer Applications

Computer Applications

Year of Passing

2021

2021

Gap Remarks: NA

12th Standard

Mame of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major MNA MNA
Year of Passing 2018 2018

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 16/ 16



Annexure 7 (b)

10TH STANDARD

MName of the Board / 5chool

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major il il

Year of Passing 2016 2016
Employment-1

MName of the Employer Accenture Accenture
Full Name of the Employee Mikita Nikita

Date of joining - From 17-04-2024 17-04-2024
Date of Relieuinngxit -To 23-12-2024 23-12-2024

Designation / Role

Associate software engineer

Associate software engineer

Gap Remarks: A gap of 7 months identified between PG (2023) & Accenture (04-2024). During this period, Candidate was
working as a Lab Assistant (Computer Centre) in GEHU and has provided the relevant proofs, hence considering the gap

period as Green.
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Nikita Nikita

Pan Number: BWHPN7611Q BWHPN7611Q

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 775

Scoring Factors: Not Applicable LOW CREDIT AGE

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

24-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 18 /18



Annexure 8 (a)

o

TransUnion~ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: MIKITA

MEMEER ID: BS001 15008 SHYD20E12
MEMEER REFERENCE NUMBE R

D& TE-24.04. 2025
TIME: 21:13:26
CONTROL NUMBER: 9,00.81,49.418

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
AALE. MIKITA MIKITA HUEAM SINGH
DATE OF g9k TH: D3-08-2000

CIBIL TRANSUMION SCORE(S):

SCORE NAME SCORE SCORING FACTORS

CREDITVISIONE SCORE ? ? 5 1 LOW CREDIT AGE
2 LOW CREDIT AGE

GENDER: FEMALE

3 INCREASE IM NON-MORTGAGE INDEBTEDMNESS IN LAST 3 MONTHS

POSSIBLE RANGE FOR CREDITVISION® SCORE

Consumer with &t keast one rade on the bureal in last 36 months
Consumer not in CIBIL database or history oldger than 36 manths

* Al least one iradeline with infomation updaled 0 st 36 mantbs is requied.

IDENTIFICATION(S):

IENTIFICATION TYPE IFENTIFICATION MUMBER
INCOME TAX ED NUMBER (PAN)IE) el b
TELEPHONE(S):

TELEPHDNE TYPE IELEPHINE NUMBEHR
WO E rERER EI9T612126

EMAIL CONTACT(S):

EMAIL ADDRESS

NIKITA. D CHALUHANGACCENTURE COM

RIKITACHALIHAN, RESHEMGMAIL COR

ADDRESS(ES):

300 {Hagh nsich bo 800 [low risk|
1

ISSLE DAaTE EXPIRATION DATE

TELEPHONE EXTENSIDN

ADDHESS 03, PRITAM VILLA, SECTOR 17, SUKHRALL, GURLGRAM, SHIY MANDIR, MATA VALI GALI GURGADN HARYANA 122002

€ 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limied. {Formely: Credit infarmation Buresu (india) Limted ). A8 nghts resered. PRGE10OF 3

TransUnion CIBIL CIM : UTZ23008HZ000PLC12E350
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Annexure 8 (b)

u

TransUnion:
CONSUMER CIR.

CONSUMER: MIKITA
MEMEER ID: BSO0115008_SHYD20E12
MEMBE it REFEREMCE NUMBER:

CIBIL

D& TE 2.0 HI25
TIME: 21:14:26
CONTROL MUMBER: 5 00,81, 49 616

CATEGORY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RERIDENCE CODE:

ADDRESS B GALL NOTS SHIVAI NAGAR POPASHULOK RISHIKESH DEHRADUN DEHRADUN UTTARANCHAL 249203

CATEGORY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE;

DATE REPORTED: 30-08-2024

DATE REPORTED:05-02-2024

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:
ACCOUMT TYPE ODATE GECUPATION CODE IRCOME NET / GROGS INCOME  MONTHLY | ANMLAL
REPOETED INDICATOR INGOME INDECGATOR
CREDIT CARD 31-10-2024 SALARIED Not Awailable Het Avaidable Nt Avadable:
SUMMARY:
ACCOUNT(S)
ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ADVANCES ERAL ANCES DOATE OPENED
All Accounts ToTAL HIGH CRISANC. AT 10556 CURRENT: 2,558 RECENT. TB-0G-2024
VERDUE: D VERDUE:O OLDEST. TB-09-2024
JERO-BALANCE: D
ENOQUIRIES
Oy Last 36 moviths enguiries will be displayed in the Creall repart
ENQUIRY PLRPOSE TOTAL FAST 30 DAYS FAST 12 MONTHS FAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries 4 i 2 2 10-03-2025
ACCOUNT(S):
ACCOWNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
MEMBER NarE: NOT DISCLOSED (WAEMED: 1B-08-2024 HiGH CREDT: 70,556
ACCOUNT MUEER: NMOT LAST PAYMENT: 14-04-2025 CLARRENT BALANCE: 2 B56
DISCLOSED REFORTED AND CERTIFTED CREDIT LIWYT: T6, 000
TviE CREDIT CARD 15-04-2025 EZASH LT
CHANE RSHTE | NDI IELAL BT HisT START 01-04-2025
BT HIST ERND- N -00-2024
DAYS PAST DUERSSET CLASSIFICATION (LF TO 38 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
L] aaa aon L] 0an oo DOy aao
04.25 0555 0225 0425 1224 1124 134 0924
ENQUIRIES:
€ 2024 TransUmon CIRIL Limted. {(Formaesty: Credit information Buresu (ndia) Lemited ). 80 nghls resemed PFRGE 2 0OF 2

TransUnien CIBIL CIN © U723000MH2000PLC 128369
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Annexure 8 (c)

L7}

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: NIKITA
MEMBER ID: BSO0T 15008 _SHYD20812
MEMBER REFEREMCE NUMBE e

DATE:Z4.- 0. 2025
TIME: 21:13:28
CONTROL NUMBER: 5 00.H7,49,616

Only Last 368 months enguiries will be displayed in the Credit report

MEMBER ERCIUIRY DATE ERCILIRY PURPOSE
NOT DISCLOSED 10-03-2025 CREDIT CARD
NOT DISCLOSED 17-09-2024 CREONT CARD
NOT DISCLOSED 11-03-2024 CREDIT CARD
NOT DISCLOSED 05-02-2024 CREMT CARD

END DF REFORT ON NIKITA

ERDLIRY ABROUNT

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

All mformation comalned in this credit repon has been colabed by TransUneon CIBIL Limé&ed { TU CIBIL) based on informaton provided! subsmited by

its vanous members*Members”), &5 part of peripde data submession and Maembers are required 1o ensure accwracy, completensss and veracity of the
mformaticn submited. Tha credit repat is generated using the proprietary seerch and match logic of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL uses its best efforts 1o ensurs
accurecy, completeness erd veracity of ihe information contamed (n the Repor, and shell ondy be liable amd ! or responsible If any discrepancies are dracily
atiributabée 1o TU CIBIL. The usa of this repart |5 governad by the terms and conditians of the Gperating Fules for TW CIBIL and its Memibears.

& 2024 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. {Farmaely: Credit indformatian Buresu (india) Limited ). A8 nghts ressved. PRGE A0F 3

TramsUnion CIBIL CIN : U7 Z300MHZM0PLC 128359
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Nikita

Nikita

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

24-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confidential
CASE REPORT

MName Mikita

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches 7

Case D Sib8igrppxSud mfah T Thog1x

Current Group World Check

Cender Famala Date of Birth (3 Sep 2000

Last Screened 24 Apr 2025 13:34 Case Created 24 Apr 2025 13:34

Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening Mo

Archived Mo Name Transposition Tes

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches Fi

Resolved Matches 7 Pasitive: O Fossible: 0 False: 7 Unspecified: O
Unresolved Matches 0

H.am Fkita

Dare Prirded 4= 0d-20025, 1231

Prinded By Hamordar Houma RISK

Group \Wiceld Chech W LSEG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 9 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES

TH4575Y LE, INDIVTDUAL

"Gendut, Cintd of
SiC Aug-1888 b Barlh mesmatch”
EM2E NihiVEN 3443 PEP, CRIME-F  MALE ot T4 I AuoRase  ‘Gender DMool  Erpe.
DCLA SHIC. INANCIAL Augpss A 20 bed Bih miwmch® {0,
FALSE Sivana P J2E0 oa. CRIME - M FEMALE - ITA A 24 Aulc-REso Caite OF Birth Bt -
AGLIARD SIC  ARCOTICS Mo-1587 Ape-2025 heesd midemaich 100,
FALSE Torean A 19ES42 of CRIME-D  FEMME % A A 24 Aul-Foso  Dats of Birn Biinet -
FALSE = WIKITA TaG4E0 ST, INDSTOUAL FEMALE IRD D 24~ Unknown  KCKATCH Exaed -
RE Age-I0I5 100
FALSE Babara 5 5004443 OF.  TNDIVIDUAL - FEMALE Hpmia ARG 24— (R TING RU Exact -
ANDOVAL Bic Ape-2028 100%
FALSE EivmaRo 1044370 08, INDIVIDUAL  FEMALE coL coL 24 Uinknawn  NO WATCH Byt -
sa MUNDZ SiC Aue-2025 1008,
SUAREZ
L] Blita
Draste Printod Nm-mmu L
Prinssd By HEmander Kumae Rﬁx
Crove T Sk w I.SEG INTELLIGENCE
2
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Annexure 9 (c)

Word-Check malchss ' Desktop

54 Apr 2025 13:37 Hemender Kumar

resolved as False
24 Apr 2025 13:34 Hemender Kumar Casa Screenad for War Desktop
Id-Check (Initial/Re- Batch -
'Q. reen Only)
24 Apr 2025 13:34 Hemendar Kumar Mew Caze added Desktop
Batch

NOTES

All srnuestamps im ghis expoirt ane o UTC and may be in vananca with the locala {ime shown on the apphcaiion

Legal Hofco

The condanis of S recard ore prsnse and confidenhial and should not be dsclosed o drd paties unless: (i) o feme of your aproerment with LSEG allow you (o
o =a; {1i} e recand sutwect requesis any cain that you may hald orehem, and such data inclides thar Weorld-Check recond. ar (i) you are snder some o legal
chiigntion o do 5. You musi consider and atide by your cwn chligations in relatian to the data privaoy rights of indeiduals and must noiity Syem of your intantian

Io search against Word-Check and proside shem with information sontained in the World-Check privacy statement. You shall nod rely upon the content ot this mepan
withoul making ndoperdnnd checks ta veify the infomedion contamsd thomin. imfermaticn cormaladed is nocessanly bref and should be read By you in tha canleat of
thas fuliar dotails availabie in the paiernal sources fo which links are grovided. The sccuracy af tha sdammation found in 8 undorying sources must be vanified with
the record subject befere ony oction & Iwen and wou showd inform us f any knks o the spurces are braken. H this recocd contans negotive alisgasons, & shoukd

ke assumod thal such allegations are dersed by the subject You shoold nol draw any neqaltiva arferoncas abood indivicduals or enites manoly bacouse by ane
iderafied i tha catabase, nor because Sy are snown as “Heported being linked ta° others idenlified in tha database. The naiure of iimking vanes considernbdy.
kdany persons are mdudad soiely because Sey hold or hawa held prominent politcal postions or are connocied bo such ndvideai:

Masng Mikiia

Date Primtad 20028, 13030

Prirted By Hemender Kumar HISK

Growp Wicrld Check M LSEG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 9 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 9 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 9 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 9 (9)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 9 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 9 (i)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 9 ())

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 32/32



Annexure 9 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Nikita

Nikita

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-984 GQ-AMRSN-984
Employee Id: 113162 113162
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 16-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Ann

exure 10 (a)

DATE OF DATE OF
AN MEMBER I Name |Father/Husband Name Establishment Name JOINING EXIT
102012747825 |PYBOM241825 10000014339 |NIKITA |HUKAM SINGH CHAUHAN [AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 21-04-2025
102012747825 |MHBAMNDDAS6650001634161 |NIKITA |HUKAM SINGH CHAUHAN |ACCENTURE SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. 17-04-2024| 23-12-2024
102012747825 |UKDDNOOZ67930000011054 |NIKITA [HUKAM SINGH CHAUHAN |UTTARAKHAND GRAPHIC ERA PARVATIYA VISHWA VIDHALAYA | 23-10-2023] 13-04-2024
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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